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5
01:50

1200 m
12.500 

Flach

Race 5
Rennpreis: 12.500
(PLUS UP TO $2,750 THRIF) FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD  AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE SINCE 
JANUARY 1. Three Year Olds, 120 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since April 4 Allowed 2 lbs. A Race Since March 4 Allowed 
4 lbs. Claiming Price $4,000, For Each $500 To $3,000 2 lbs. British Columbia Bred Claiming Price $5,000. 

1
1200

Box: 1
ML: 6,0

54.40

Ice Breaker
5j. kastanie S (Keen Ice - Castinette Dancer)

Trainer: Larry Grieve
Besitzer: WYN Racing Stables Corp.

Kimal Santo

07.10 Hst 8 1300 7,5 Kerron Khelawan Lasting Light, Carla's Honor, Rose Of Texas
01.10 Hst 6 1700 9,5 Kimal Santo Artistic Jewler, Bellaroo, Zetamarie
09.09 Hst 5 1700 4,2 Kimal Santo Lizzies Girl, Zetamarie, Miss The Hype
11.08 Hst 3 1300 13,6 Kimal Santo Bellaroo, Lasting Light, Ice Breaker
23.07 Hst 3 1300 3,9 Kimal Santo Koala, Quality Command, Ice Breaker

2
Box: 2
ML: 7,0

54.40

Star Finality
4j. kastanie S (Finality - Starship Sapphire)

Trainer: Patty Leaney
Besitzer: Russo, Joe And Russo, Glori

Brian Boodramsingh

14.10 Hst 1 1300 1,1 Learie Seecharan Star Finality, Island Living, C C Sunrise
30.09 Hst 2 1700 3,2 Learie Seecharan Tobesunny, Star Finality, Silver Arrow
17.09 Hst 1 1300 20,1 Learie Seecharan Star Finality, Penalty To Rangers, Drill Baby
28.08 Hst 5 1300 6,7 Kerron Khelawan Striking Value, Texas Legacy, Drill Baby Dril
30.07 Hst 4 1300 9,5 Kerron Khelawan Island Living, Penalty To Rangers, Perfect P

3
Box: 3
ML: 45,0

54.40

Anothersunnyday
6j. kastanie S (Sungold - Mystical Molly)

Trainer: Dino K. Condilenios
Besitzer: Leffler, Bob, Killins, Bryan An

Amadeo Perez

09.10 Hst 5 1300 9,4 Fraser Aebly Harlan's Angel, Amanda, Jersey Lillie
23.09 Hst 5 1300 6,1 Antonio Reyes Jersey Lillie, Pineapple Tidbits, Harlan's Ang
04.08 Hst 1 1300 1,7 Amadeo Perez Anothersunnyday, Richards Command, Lizz
15.07 Hst 3 1300 1,5 Silvino Morales Anaamy, Racino, Anothersunnyday
25.06 Hst 4 1300 2,2 Silvino Morales Arikara, Racino, Anaamy

4
Box: 4
ML: 11,0

54.40

Texas Humor
5j. kastanie S (Texas Wildcatter - Lost Humor)

Trainer: Erick Gutierrez
Besitzer: G.O. Stables And Ramirez, Al

Silvino Morales

14.10 Hst 5 1300 11,3 Amadeo Perez Arikara, Harlan's Angel, Rose Of Texas
07.10 Hst 5 1300 12,9 Amadeo Perez Lasting Light, Carla's Honor, Rose Of Texas
23.09 Hst 7 1700 7,1 Silvino Morales Amanda, Anima, Miss The Hype
09.09 Hst 4 1300 5,2 Silvino Morales Racino, Rose Of Texas, Bakfire Baby
18.08 Hst 3 1700 10,2 Silvino Morales Silk Stilettos, Artistic Jewler, Texas Humor

5
Box: 5
ML: 4,0

54.40

Arikara
6j. dunkelbr S (Majesticperfection - Hidatsa)

Trainer: Robert Maybin
Besitzer: Maybin, Rob And Maybin, Sh

Ridge Balgobin

14.10 Hst 1 1300 1,0 Ridge Balgobin Arikara, Harlan's Angel, Rose Of Texas
11.08 Hst 5 1300 2,4 Ridge Balgobin Bellaroo, Lasting Light, Ice Breaker
23.07 Hst 1 1300 1,8 Ridge Balgobin Arikara, Harlan's Angel, Pineapple Tidbits
25.06 Hst 1 1300 1,7 Ridge Balgobin Arikara, Racino, Anaamy
11.06 Hst 5 1300 2,0 Jose Gomez Pineapple Tidbits, Walkinthewalk, Bakfire B

6
Box: 6
ML: 13,0

52.60

Bakzone
7j. dunkelbr S (Bakken - Deadly Zone)

Trainer: Harold J. Barroby
Besitzer: Kwan, Fred And Kwan, Sheld

Kuri Powell

07.10 Hst 5 1700 31,4 Kuri Powell Miss The Hype, Ostracize, Tobesunny
23.09 Hst 4 1700 42,2 Kuri Powell Amanda, Anima, Miss The Hype
09.09 Hst 6 1300 41,0 Kuri Powell Racino, Rose Of Texas, Bakfire Baby
18.08 Hst 3 1700 11,6 Kuri Powell Lizzies Girl, Bakfire Baby, Bakzone
04.08 Hst 5 1300 23,8 Kuri Powell Anothersunnyday, Richards Command, Lizz

7
Box: 7
ML: 5,0

54.40

Amanda
5j. kastanie S (Sungold - Marcado)

Trainer: Greg Beneen
Besitzer: Dreamtime Stable

Antonio Ambrosio Reyes

14.10 Hst 4 1300 3,0 Antonio Reyes Arikara, Harlan's Angel, Rose Of Texas
09.10 Hst 2 1300 6,4 Antonio Reyes Harlan's Angel, Amanda, Jersey Lillie
23.09 Hst 1 1700 2,0 Antonio Reyes Amanda, Anima, Miss The Hype
09.09 Hst 4 1700 6,5 Antonio Reyes Lizzies Girl, Zetamarie, Miss The Hype
11.08 Hst 4 1300 5,4 Silvino Morales Bellaroo, Lasting Light, Ice Breaker

8
Box: 8
ML: 9,0

54.40

Walkinthewalk
7j. kastanie S (Danza - Mrs Cindy's Walkin)

Trainer: Dino K. Condilenios
Besitzer: Bob Leffler

Scott Williams

07.10 Hst 6 1700 14,7 Silvino Morales Miss The Hype, Ostracize, Tobesunny
09.09 Hst 5 1300 22,4 Christopher Mamdeen Racino, Rose Of Texas, Bakfire Baby
18.08 Hst 4 1700 3,3 Kerron Khelawan Lizzies Girl, Bakfire Baby, Bakzone
04.08 Hst 4 1300 7,3 Kerron Khelawan Anothersunnyday, Richards Command, Lizz
15.07 Hst 4 1300 5,6 Scott Williams Anaamy, Racino, Anothersunnyday

Ergebnis: Quoten:


